AGENDA SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018 AT 5:30 P.M.

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR CITY COUNCIL **MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018 AT 5:30 P.M.,** IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON STREET, SULPHUR, LOUISIANA, TO DISCUSS AND ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- 1. RESOLUTION electing a Chairman and Vice-Chairman for City Council. RES24-18 (Randy Favre)
- 2. PRESENTATION by Armed Forces Committee. I14-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 3. RECOGNITION of Sulphur Police Officers. I15-18 (Stuart Moss)
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance adopting the annual budget of revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 for the City of Sulphur, Louisiana. ORD35-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 5. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance declaring certain surplus movable items (Genesis mobile radars) ORD36-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance amending Public Utility Fund for fiscal year ending June 30, 2018. ORD37-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Christopher L. Duncan to enter into a Buy/Sell Agreement with Inwood Forest Homeowners Association, Inc. (portions of Lot B and Lot C – 0.102 acres) ORD38-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Christopher L. Duncan to enter into a Buy/Sell Agreement with Inwood Forest, LLC et al (Edward & Kathleen Nelson – 0.439 acres). ORD39-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Christopher L. Duncan to enter into a Buy/Sell Agreement with Glenn Terrell Istre, Jr. et ux (Lot 1 Inwood Forest) 0.724 acres). ORD40-18 (Mayor Duncan)²

- PUBLIC HEARING on ordinance authorizing Mayor Christopher L. Duncan to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for radar signs. ORD41-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor to sign Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for Summer Feeding Program. ORD42-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor to sign Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for thermal imager. ORD43-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 13. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor to sign Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Calcasieu Parish Police Jury for crowd control barricades. ORD44-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 1535, M-C Series, Section 13.5-151 adopted April 9, 2018 which amended the Solicitors, Itinerant Vendors section of the Code of Ordinances. ORD45-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 15. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Chapter 12, Section 31 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Sulphur Junk definitions. ORD46-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Chapter 12, Section 33 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Sulphur – Notice to owner or occupant to abate public nuisance on occupied premises. ORD47-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 17. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 1535, M-C Series, Section 13.5-151 adopted April 9, 2018 which amended the Solicitors, Itinerant Vendors section of the Code of Ordinances. 48-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE authorizing Mayor to sign the LA DOTD Maintenance Agreement for Mowing and Litter Pickup for FY year ending June 30, 2019. RES49-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 19. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 1158, M-C Series, adopted September 9, 2013 which set forth fees charged to the City of Westlake for Wastewater Transport and Treatment Services. ORD50-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 20. RESOLUTION awarding low bid received for 2017 Water Line Upgrades. RES25-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 21. RESOLUTION authorizing Mayor to sign the Certificate of Substantial Completion and the Notice by Owner of Acceptance of Work for the West Crocker Street Bridge Replacement Project. RES26-18 (Mayor Duncan)

- 22. RESOLUTION dissolving the Mayor's Armed Forces Committee. RES27-18 (Mayor Duncan)
- 23. RESOLUTION accepting the Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Environmental Audit Report (MWPP). RES28-18 (Mayor Duncan)

****Anyone addressing Council will be limited to speak for 3 minutes only****

PUBLIC TO ADDRESS COUNCIL ADJOURNMENT

The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Monday, June 11, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 500 North Huntington Street, Sulphur, LA.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4571, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Arlene Blanchard, Council Clerk City of Sulphur 101 N. Huntington St. Sulphur, LA 70663 (337) 527-4571